		06-2	9-2000 -	000000000	49929(820)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P064/REV02	Я			Ľ		IT OF COMMERCI d Trademark Offici
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission		d Trademarks:	r			r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KOICHI MIYACHI	$\mathcal{M}$	15.W	2. Name and address Name: <u>SHARP KA</u> Address: <u>22-22 Na</u>	BUSHIKI	KAISHA	594337
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	Yes 🛛 No				00 00 00
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment	🗋 Merge	r				
Security Agreement	🗋 Chang	e of Name	City: Osaka		State/Pro	v.:
Other			Country: Japan		ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 2, 2000			Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es)	🗅 Yes	🛛 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or regis         If this document is being filed t         Patent Application No.     </li> </ol>	together with a r Filing date	new application,	the execution date of the B. Patent No.		on is: J <u>une 2</u>	, 2000
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to	Filing date	dditional numbers	B. Patent No.	(S)	9/594	<i>(337</i>
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	Filing date	dditional numbers	B. Patent No. Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of ap	(s) Dications a	$\frac{9}{5}$	<i>(337</i>
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: David G. Conlin	Filing date	dditional numbers	B. Patent No.	(s) Dications a	9/594	<i>(337</i>
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>David G. Conlin</u> Registration No. <u>27026</u> Address: Dike, Bronstein, Rol	Filing date Addition	dditional numbers ondence	B. Patent No. Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of ap	(s) plications a 3.41):	9 / 5 9 / and patents inv \$ 40.00 insufficiency s	337 olved: 1
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>David G. Conlin</u> Registration No. <u>27026</u> Address: Dike, Bronstein, Rol	Filing date Addition	dditional numbers ondence	B. Patent No. Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR : X Enclosed - Any	(s) plications a 3.41): v excess or ited to depo	and patents inv <b>40.00</b> insufficiency since osit account	01ved: 1 hould be
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>David G. Conlin</u> Registration No. <u>27026</u>	Filing date Addition	dditional numbers ondence n, LLP	B. Patent No. Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed - Any credited or deb	(s) plications a 3.41): v excess or lited to depo be charged to	and patents inv <b>40.00</b> insufficiency since osit account	01ved: 1 hould be
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>David G. Conlin</u> Registration No. <u>27026</u> Address: <u>Dike, Bronstein, Ro</u> 130 Water Street 0000022 09594 City: <u>Boston</u>	Filing date Ad whom correspondent be mailed: berts & Cushma 1337 40.00 gp State/Prov	dditional numbers ondence n, LLP	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR : X Enclosed - Any credited or deb</li> <li>Authorized to b</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> </ul>	(s) plications a 3.41): v excess or lited to depo be charged to	and patents inv <b>40.00</b> insufficiency since osit account	01ved: 1 hould be
If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: <u>David G. Conlin</u> Registration No. <u>27026</u> Address: <u>Dike, Bronstein, Ro</u> 130 Water Street 0000022 09594 City: <u>Boston</u>	Filing date          Air         Air         whom corresponde         be mailed:         berts & Cushma         i337         40.00 gp         State/Prov         ZIP:         0210	dditional numbers ondence n, LLP 7.: MA 9 DO NOT	B. Patent No. Yes X No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR : X Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-1105 USE THIS SPACE	(s) plications a 3.41): v excess or ited to depo be charged to umber:	and patents inv \$ 40.00 insufficiency s osit account to deposit acco	337     olved:   1   hould be ount a true copy ound

PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0883

Assignment

SERIAL NO.

FILED \_\_\_\_\_

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Koichi MIYACHI

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Insert Name of Assignee

Address of Assignee

of 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, JAPAN

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

Title of Invention LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE CAPABLE OF REDUCING AFTERIMAGE ATTRIBUTED TO CHANGE IN DIELECTRIC CONSTANT AT TIME OF RESPONSE OF LIQUID CRYSTALS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

Date of Signing of Application

on \_\_\_\_\_ June 2, 2000 \_\_\_\_

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

## PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0884

Date June	2,2000	_ , Name of Invento	, Koich	if maya	actions	
		_ , realize of invento	··	(signature)		
Date		, Name of Invento	•r			
_				(signature)		
Date		, Name of Invento	•r	(signature)		
Date		, Name of Invento	r	(signature)		
Date		, Name of Invento	r	(signature)		
Date		, Name of Invento	r	(signature)		
Date		, Name of Inventor	T			
<u></u>			•	(signature)		
(This assig If not, then the	mment should p e execution by t	referably be acknow he Inventor(s) shou	vledged before a l Id be witnessed by	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or l ther per	sons who sign
(This assig If not, then the	mment should p e execution by t	referably be acknow he Inventor(s) shou	vledged before a l Id be witnessed by	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or l ther per	sons who sign
(This assig If not, then the	mment should p e execution by t	referably be acknow	vledged before a l Id be witnessed by	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or l ther per	sons who sign
(This assig	mment should p e execution by t Witness Witness	referably be acknow he Inventor(s) shou	vledged before a l Ild be witnessed by Lattori nemoto	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or I ther per	sons who sign
(This assig If not, then the	mment should p e execution by t Witness Witness	referably be acknow the Inventor(s) shou Sawako (c Reiho Tan	vledged before a l Ild be witnessed by Lattori nemoto	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or I ther per	sons who sign
(This assig If not, then the	mment should p e execution by t Witness Witness	referably be acknow the Inventor(s) shou Sawako (c Reiho Tan	vledged before a U Id be witnessed by Lattori nemolo	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or I ther per	sons who sign
(This assig If not, then the here.)	mment should p e execution by t Witness Witness Witness	referably be acknow the Inventor(s) shou Sawako (c Reiho Tan	vledged before a U Id be witnessed by <u>Jattori</u> <i>memoto</i> /LEDGMENT	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	nsul or 1 ther per	sons who sign
(This assig If not, then the here.) On this	mment should p e execution by f Witness Witness Witness	referably be acknow the Inventor(s) shou Sawako ( Keiko Tan ACKNOW	vledged before a U ild be witnessed by <u>Jattori</u> <u>memoilo</u> /LEDGMENT }	(signature) Jnited States Con y at least two of	, 19	sons who sign

to me personally known to be the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the same of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Wilness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(SEAL)

Official Signature

Official Title

## PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0885

## RECORDED: 06/15/2000